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TABLE ATSF GUARANTEE RATES EFFECTIVE JUL 1, 2006
Rate Code Basis
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.01cent COLA
N & S CONDUCTORS
N & S BRAKEMEN

WINS/GALLUP/NEEDLES/CNDR
WINS/GALLUP/NEEDLES/BRKM

PHOENIX CONDUCTOR
PHOENIX BRAKEMEN

BAKERSFIELD CONDUCTOR
BAKERSFIELD BRAKEMEN

FRESNO/RICHMOND/CNDR
FRESNO/RICHMOND/BRKM

LA/SAN BERNARDINO/CNDR
LAI/SAN BERNARDINO/BRKM

YARDMENN & S
YARDMEN COAST LINES

LINES EAST CONDUCTOR
LINES EAST BRAKEMEN

ENGINEERS ATSF - 15 Days
*LJO figured at 85% Mon - Thurs
*L/O figured at 115% Fri - Sun

3330
3330

3310
3310

3320
3320

3360
3360

3370
3370

3330
3330

5530
5500

3340
3340

163.275
153.622

165.611
157.018

166.488
156.532

169.726
161.231

163.275
153.622

168.12
159.245

181.816
181.816

167.146
158.235

Days

21
21

21
21

21
21

21
21

21
21

21
21

12
12

19
18

NEW PER
HALF 2006-07-
01

3428.78
3226.06

3477.83
3297.38

3496.25
3287.17

3564.25
3385.85

3428.78
3226.06

3530.52
3344.15

2181.79
2181.79

7/1/20086

Cola .08 Per Day
3114.15

Engineer rate = old daily rate - apply % or COLA and multiply by 15 is new per half rate

NEW PER
DAY

228.59
215.07

231.86
219.83

233.08
219.14

237.62
225.72

228.59
215.07

235.37
222.94

145.45
145.45

a1.72
189.88

207.61

NOTES:conductor/brakemem boards 21 x basic freight rates for N&S and Coast lines
Yardmen at 12 x current helper rate for N&S and Coast lines

Lines East conductor boards 18 x basic freight rate code 3340 (per 12-4-90 agt)
Lines East brakemen boards 18 x basic freight rate code 3340 (per 12-4-90 agt)

LINES EAST - YARDMEN/WEEKLY

FULL WEEK

5530

LESS THAN FULL WEEK-PER DAY

PER LAY OFF

(weekly 5 x current foreman rate)
STEP RATES - 75%

STEP RATES - 80%

STEP RATES - 85%

STEP RATES - 90%

STEP RATES - 95%

182.485

Per Wk
912.43

684.32
729.94
775.56
821.18
866.80

Per Day

130.35
130.35

97.76
104.28
110.79
117.31
123.83



